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2019 TSSAA State Cross Country Championship
Percy Warner Park Steeplechase Course
Nashville, TN -11/2/2019

Rankings
Event 2 Boys 5k Run CC D1 Small School
Name Year School Finals Points

1 #165 Jinks, Seth 12 L & N Stem Academy 16:39.27 1
2 #15 Martin, T.J. 12 Alcoa 17:03.70 2

3 #283 Frankum, B.J. 11 Union City 17:11.85 3

4 #296 Daniel, Nick 10 Uv.S-Johnsn City 17:17.34 4

5 #260 Wingfield, Austin 12 Signal Mountain 17:29.98 5

6 #35 Douglas, Will 09 Camden 17:32.71 6

7 #110 Fulton, Sam 10 Gatlinburg-Pittman 17:32.90

8 #201 Breitling, Parker 8 Merrol Hyde 17:38.60 7

9 #259 Underwood, Colton 11 Signal Mountain 17:43.04 8
10 #81 Russ, Parker 10 Crosstown 17:43.95 9
11 #255 Lancaster, Michael 12 Signal Mountain 17:50.77 10
12 #256 Pote, Joshua 08 Signal Mountain 17:52.88 11
13 #163 Carr, Evan 11 L & N Stem Academy 17:53.11 12
14 #257 Sewell, Max 11 Signal Mountain 17:54.18 13
15 #87 Andrea, Matthew 10 Fairview 17:57.78 14
16 #140 King, Colton 09 Huntingdon 17:58.39 15
17 #23 Morris, Dwayne 10 Austin-East 18:05.00 16
18 #62 Alas, Mack 12 CSAS 18:06.18

19 #217 Adams, Jonah 10 Polk County 18:11.79
20 #241 Bradford, Carter 10 Sequatchie County 18:12.19 17
21 #338 Sanford, Jesten 9 Westmoreland 18:13.45 18
22 #282 Cook, Cedrion 10 Union City 18:16.42 19
23  #89 Keeton, Ryan 11 Fairview 18:17.23 20
24 #14 Jaber, Abdul 10 Alcoa 18:17.91 21
25 #304 Fettig, Micah 12 Van Buren County 18:20.96
26 #202 Cleary, Ronin 9 Merrol Hyde 18:21.22 22
27 #164 Defreese, James 12 L & N Stem Academy 18:28.42 23
28 #64 Medina, Irving 11 Chuckey-Doak 18:29.09
29 #13 Dunnings, Tayshaun 11 Alcoa 18:29.53 24
30 #181 Greer, Dan 11 Madison Academic 18:32.57 25
31 #91 Perez, Jose 10 Fairview 18:34.61 26
32 #151 Stevenson, Eli 12 Huntland 18:34.87 27
33 #309 Leffew, Braden 11 Watertown 18:36.82 28
34 #286 Parr, Matthew 11 Union City 18:37.75 29
35 #298 Johnson, Thomas 12 Uv.S-Johnsn City 18:38.62 30
36 #353 Searcy, Wade 10 Wh.Ho-Heritage 18:43.31 31
37 #92 Peterson, Tanner 12 Fairview 18:43.50 32
38 #324 Dalton, Chandler 09 West Greene 18:43.76 33
39 #232 Hill, Joseph 11 Scotts Hill 18:43.82
40 #327 Johnson, Thomas 12 West Greene 18:44.41 34
41 #7 Westbrook, Will 12 Adamsville 18:44.82 35
42 #258 Shriner, Noah 10 Signal Mountain 18:48.63 36
43 #254 Boehm, Kaid 10 Signal Mountain 18:53.56 37
44 4334 Garrison, Braden 12 Westmoreland 18:55.14 38
45 #279 Wiseman, Bradley 11 Tellico Plains 18:56.28 39
46 #27 Smith, Jevon 11 Austin-East 19:00.87 40
47 #16 Massie, Jase 12 Alcoa 19:01.83 41
48 #51 Phillips, Brad 12 Cannon Co. 19:03.09 42
49 #330 Vance, Matthew 10 West Greene 19:07.38 43
50 #295 Charles, Hayden 12 Uv.S-Johnsn City 19:07.60 44
51 #240 Albright, Paxton 12 Sequatchie County 19:08.73 45
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Rankings
Camden 19:
Wh.Ho-Heritage 19:
Watertown 19:
Union City 19:
Wh.Ho-Heritage 19:
Dresden 19:
Jellico 19:
Merrol Hyde 19:
Madison Academic 19:
Austin-East 19:
Stewart County 19:
Mt. Pleasant 19:
Tellico Plains 19:
Merrol Hyde 19:
Huntingdon 19:
Austin-East 19:
Stewart County 19:
Uv.S-Johnsn City 19:
Tellico Plains 19:
Westmoreland 19:
Adamsville 19:
Alcoa 19:
Huntland 19:
West Greene 19:
Westmoreland 19:
Madison Academic 19:
Uv.S-Johnsn City 19:
Tellico Plains 19:
Stewart County 19:
Merrol Hyde 19:
Westmoreland 19:
Adamsville 20:
Madison Academic 20:
Stratford 20:
Huntingdon 20:
Alcoa 20:
Merrol Hyde 20:
Fairview 20:
Madison Academic 20:
Santa Fe 20:
Alcoa 20:
Huntingdon 20:
Cannon Co. 20:
Santa Fe 20:
Huntland 20:
Wh.Ho-Heritage 20:
Uv.S-Johnsn City 20:
Adamsville 20:
Sequatchie County 20:
Wh.Ho-Heritage 20:
Watertown 20:
Happy Valley 20:
Cannon Co. 20:
Crosstown 20:

09.
12.
13.
17.
18.
21.
22.
26.
27.
29.
30.
32.
33.
33.
34.
35.
35.
36.
37.
38.
38.
40.
.88
43.
45.
48.
49.
51.
51.
52.
54.
02.
06.
08.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
12.
.79
12.
13.
15.
16.
20.
22.
23.
33.
34.
36.
39.
39.
40.

42

12

83
69
23
70
51
50
67
77
75
71
87
58
01
65
30
54
63
82
63
02
55
87

13
80
76
57
50
56
89
81
85
72
10
73
99
22
20
69
79

99
31
37
47
64
14
06
02
66
36
38
67
75

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95



AllTrax Timing - Contractor License

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 3:18 PM 11/2/2019 Page 3
2019 TSSAA State Cross Country Championship

Percy Warner Park Steeplechase Course
Nashville, TN -11/2/2019

....Event 2 Boys 5k Run CC D1 Small School

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

#354
#39
#325
#48
#183
#335
#299
#186
#26
#276
#160
#37
#245
#336
#143
#269
#284
#127
#1
#281
#267
#311
#172
#328
#138
#38
#326
#246
#41
#270
#275
#243
#223
#141
#355
#28
#273
#224
#82
#222
#287
#219
#54
#307
#79
#49
#231
#308
#88
#78
#50
#126
#166
#129

Taylor, Lucas
Smith, Beau
Gregg, Hunter
Cook, Duncan
McLemore, Davis
Harrison, Wyatt
Lillycrop, Ethan
Simpson, Adam
Smith, Darrayan
Merrell, Dalton
Arnold, Duncan
Rickard, Ethan
Roberson, Hunter
Jones, Andrew
Warman, Carson
Miller, Hunter
Jernigan, Grant
Call, Gavin
Enzor, Braxton
Butler, Colby
Hardison, Dylan
Roderick, Jay
Diaz, Chris
Morrison, Drew
Bales, Brayden
Siler, Briley
Gregg, Jayden
Saltsman, Eian
Yeates, Landon
Reed, Ryan
Lugo, Felix
Land, Tanner
Trout, Samuel
Lewis, Ethan
Taylor, Nikolas
Nshitumukiiza,
Grant, Mark
West, Shayne
Wallace, William
Mote, Ewvan

Rivers, Tucker
Erdenesugar, Tenuun
Vasser, James
Felkins, Bryant
Hernandez, Juan
Davis, Tristan
Hess, Samuel

Hight, Dylan
Goldstein, Jacob
Crouch, Asher
Heffelfinger,
Babb, Spencer
Wells, Andrew
Slone, Cameron

Paul

Jonat

10
09
09
12
10

9
12
12
10
12
09
12
10

9
11
11
11
10

9
11
10

9
12
10
10
09
09
10
09

9
11
10
10
09

8
12
12

9
10

8
12
11
11
12
10
12
10
10

9
10
12
12
10
12

Rankings
Wh.Ho-Heritage 20:
Camden 20:
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Cannon Co. 20:
Madison Academic 20:
Westmoreland 20:
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Madison Academic 20:
Austin-East 20:
Tellico Plains 20:
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Rankings
....Event 2 Boys 5k Run CC D1 Small School
160 #146 Holt, Debron 12 Huntland 23:31.28 148
161 #149 Pitts, Harlan 8 Huntland 23:32.70 149
162 #162 Calhoun, Keean 09 L & N Stem Academy 23:41.29 150
163 #266 Eastridge, Ian 9 Stewart County 23:50.02 151
164 #147 Howell, Dalton 8 Huntland 24:15.04 152
165 #77 Baker, Joseph 10 Crosstown 24:22.41 153
166 #40 West, Kaden 10 Camden 24:29.89 154
167 #148 MacDonald, Cade 10 Huntland 24:35.02 155
168 #242 Sleeper, Chris Sequatchie County 24:41.82 156
169 #83 Swindle, Logan 10 Crosstown 25:19.72 157
170 #206 Fuqua, Ryan 11 Merrol Hyde 25:26.97 158
171 #218 Crumley, Elijah Santa Fe 26:00.56 159
172 #161 Rogers, Loudon 10 L & N Stem Academy 29:36.91 160
173 #128 McCurry, Skyler 10 Happy Valley 30:14.06 161
Team Scores
Rank Team Total 1 2 3 4 5 *6 *7 *8 *9
1 Signal Mountain 47 5 8 10 11 13 36 37
Total Time: 1:28:50.85
Average: 17:46.17
2 Alcoa 152 2 21 24 41 64 77 82
Total Time: 1:32:33.84
Average: 18:30.77
3 Fairview 171 14 20 26 32 79 142
Total Time: 1:33:44.32
Average: 18:44.87
4 Unv.Sch-Johnson City 207 4 30 44 60 69 88 102
Total Time: 1:34:29.95
Average: 18:53.99
5 Merrol Hyde 208 7 22 51 56 72 78 158
Total Time: 1:34:53.13
Average: 18:58.63
6 Union City 212 3 19 29 49 112 115 135
Total Time: 1:34:37.99
Average: 18:55.60
7 Westmoreland 258 18 38 62 67 73 101 109
Total Time: 1:36:27.22
Average: 19:17.45
8 Austin-East 271 16 40 53 58 104 130
Total Time: 1:37:05.84
Average: 19:25.17
9 West Greene 274 33 34 43 66 98 118 121

Total Time: 1:37:05.40
Average: 19:25.08
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Rankings
....Event 2 Boys 5k Run CC D1 Small School
10 L & N Stem Academy 288 1 12 23 106 146 150 160
Total Time: 1:36:58.29
Average: 19:23.66
11 Madison Academic Magnet 300 25 52 68 75 80 100 103
Total Time: 1:38:08.49
Average: 19:37.70
12 White House-Heritage 306 31 47 50 87 91 96 129
Total Time: 1:38:09.81
Average: 19:37.97
13 Tellico Plains 330 39 55 61 70 105 125 131
Total Time: 1:38:53.65
Average: 19:46.73
14 Huntingdon 341 15 57 76 83 110 119 128
Total Time: 1:39:04.49
Average: 19:48.90
15 Adamsville 375 35 63 74 89 114
Total Time: 1:40:05.72
Average: 20:01.15
16 Camden 376 6 46 97 107 120 123 154
Total Time: 1:39:56.75
Average: 19:59.35
17 Sequatchie County 382 17 45 90 108 122 126 156
Total Time: 1:40:34.34
Average: 20:06.87
18 Stewart County 411 54 59 71 111 116 124 151
Total Time: 1:41:31.81
Average: 20:18.37
19 Watertown 423 28 48 92 117 138 141
Total Time: 1:42:07.21
Average: 20:25.45
20 Cannon Co. 456 42 84 94 99 137 140 144
Total Time: 1:42:57.52
Average: 20:35.51
21 Huntland 475 27 65 86 148 149 152 155
Total Time: 1:45:38.20
Average: 21:07.64
22 Crosstown 519 9 95 133 139 143 153 157
Total Time: 1:45:48.64
Average: 21:09.73
23 Santa Fe 559 81 85 127 132 134 136 159
Total Time: 1:46:23.94
Average: 21:16.79
24 Happy Valley 659 93 113 145 147 161

Total Time: 1:58:24.04
Average: 23:40.81



